FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 872 by Representative Ivey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu there of "863.1(I)(3), 864, and
- 3 865(A) and (B)(1) and to enact"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 13, delete "(C)(1)(c)," and at the beginning of line 14, delete
- 6 "(D), and" and on line 14, delete "863.2(E)(1),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 through 15
- 9 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety and on page 5, delete lines 1 through
- 12 8 in their entirety
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 5, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and on page 6, delete lines 1 through 3 in
- their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "Of the sanctions assessed in R.S. 32:863(A)(3)(a), an amount of 17 seventy-five dollars for each sanction levied for lack of required security up 18 to thirty days, one hundred fifty dollars from each sanction levied for lack of 19 required security between thirty-one days and ninety days, and three hundred dollars from each sanction levied for lack of security for in excess of ninety 20 21 days shall be used first to fully fund the creation and maintenance of the 22 real-time system to verify motor vehicle insurance authorized by R.S. 32:863.2(F). Any excess fees remaining shall be retained by the office of 23 motor vehicles to fund its operations." 24